Freescale Semiconductor - MPC8308CVMADD Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

numbering scheme also includes the maximum effective DDR memory speed. Each part number also
contains a revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
Table 61. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn C VM AD D A
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Temperature
Range1,4 Package2 e300 Core
Frequency3
DDR
Frequency
Revision
 Level
MPC 8308 Blank = 0 to
105C
C = –40 to 105C
VM = Pb-free 473
MAPBGA
AD = 266 MHz
AF = 333 MHz
AG = 400 MHz
D = 266 MHz Contact local
Freescale
sales office
Notes:
1. Contact local Freescale office on availability of parts with C temperature range.
2. See Section 20, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
3. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support
other maximum core frequencies
4. Minimum temperature is specified with TA; Maximum temperature is specified with TJ
MPC8308 PowerQUICC II Pro Processor Hardware Specification, Rev. 3
82 Freescale Semiconductor
Document Revision History
25 Document Revision History
This table summarizes a revision history for this document.
Table 63. Document Revision History
Rev.
Number
Date Substantive Change(s)
3 10/2011  • In Section 2.1.4, “Power Sequencing,” changed description.
 • In Table 53, updated GPIOs pins as I/O.
 • In Table 54, removed PCI Express = csb_clk/2 and csb_clk/3 options.
 • In Table 61, added note 4.
2 02/2011  • Added NVDDJ to Note-7 in Table 1.
 • In Table 2,
Added Note-2
Added NVDDJ to Note-3
Added “Extended Temperature range from -40 to 105 C, in the last row of the table
Changed “characteristic name Junction temperature” to “Operating temperature range”
 • In Table 4, Note-3, changed ambient temperature to junction temperature, TJ = 105 C
 • In Table 18,
tDDKHCS changed from 3.15ns to 2.5ns
tDDKHMP and tDDKHME values updated
 • In Figure 6, corrected tDDKHMP & tDDKHME waveform
 • In Table 53,
Y23 Package Pin Number changed from NC to VDD signal group
TSEC2_CRS is muxed with GPIO[0], shown as TSEC2_CRS/ GPIO[0]
 • In Table 58, note-1, core_clk maximum operating frequency 333 MHz replaced with 400 MHz
1 06/2010  • In Table 4, TA = 105 replaced with TJ = 105
 • In Table 8, fSYS_CLK_IN (Max) = 66 replaced with 66.67 and tSYS_CLK_IN (Min) = 15.15 replaced with 15
 • In Table 53, TSEC1_TMR_RX_ESFD replaced with TSEC2_TMR_RX_ESFD
TSEC1_TMR_TX_ESFD replaced with TSEC2_TMR_TX_ESFD
TSEC0_TMR_RX_ESFD replaced with TSEC1_TMR_RX_ESFD
TSEC0_TMR_TX_ESFD replaced with TSEC1_TMR_TX_ESFD
 • In Table 56, rows from 1000 to 1111 removed
 • In Table 57, SPMF 5:1 Option 167 MHz added.
0 05/2010 Initial release